PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3337461

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503272645

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE, DONNA M. POLLACK OF ROBERT W. POLLACK, DECEASED	01/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONNA M. POLLACK
Street Address:	55 DUNBOW DRIVE
City:	CHAPPAQUA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10514

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61310383
Application Number:	12399768
PCT Number:	US2010000690
PCT Number:	US2007003060
Application Number:	13633866
Application Number:	61035848
Application Number:	61039429
Application Number:	61054812
Application Number:	61181285
Application Number:	61321130
Application Number:	12788132
Application Number:	13101334
Application Number:	60943692
Application Number:	61412958
Application Number:	61418456
Application Number:	61035360
PCT Number:	US2009038056
Application Number:	61159776
Application Number:	61317271

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 035555 FRAME: 0394

503290843

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61107337
Application Number:	12582748
Application Number:	12749358
Application Number:	61164434
Application Number:	61249794
Application Number:	61390915
Application Number:	61249599
Application Number:	61332756
Application Number:	61332141
Application Number:	61345144
Application Number:	61445631
Application Number:	61103613
Application Number:	61734966
Application Number:	61748533
PCT Number:	US2014028741
Application Number:	61751867
Application Number:	61699253
Application Number:	12823948
Application Number:	14317904
Application Number:	14614297
Application Number:	61888795
Application Number:	62023218
Application Number:	62035099
Application Number:	62112157
Application Number:	61876219
Application Number:	61930954
Application Number:	61930944
Application Number:	61930937
Patent Number:	7503534
Patent Number:	7458189
Patent Number:	7654051
Patent Number:	7788868
Patent Number:	8011903
Patent Number:	8011151
Patent Number:	7987650
Patent Number:	8667752
Patent Number:	8763330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)977-7301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-977-7300

Email: patents@daypitney.com

Correspondent Name: DAY PITNEY LLP
Address Line 1: 201 BROAD STREET

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	710705.000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERESA I. O'SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/Teresa I. O'Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Robert_Pollack_Last_Will_and_Testament#page1.tif source=Robert_Pollack_Last_Will_and_Testament#page2.tif source=Robert_Pollack_Last_Will_and_Testament#page3.tif source=Robert_Pollack_Last_Will_and_Testament#page4.tif

Maist Milli

ROBERT W. POLLACK

LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT
OF
ROBERT W. POLLACK

I, ROBERT W. POLLACK, residing at 55 Dunbow Drive, Chappaqua, County of

Westchester, State of New York, being of sound and disposing mind and memory, do hereby

make, declare and publish this to be my Last Will and Testament, in manner and form following;

that is to say:

FIRST:

I hereby revoke any and all Wills and Codicils heretofore made by me at

any time.

SECOND: I direct that all my just debts, funeral expenses and expenses in connection

with the administration of my estate be paid as soon after my decease as may be practicable.

THIRD: All the rest, residue and remainder of my property and estate, real,

personal and mixed, of whatsoever kind or nature and wheresoever situate, of which I shall die

seized or possessed or to which I shall be entitled. I hereby give, devise and bequeath to my wife,

DONNA M. POLLACK, to have and to hold the same unto herself, her heirs and assigns,

absolutely and forever. In the event that my wife, DONNA M. POLLACK, predeceases me or if

we should be killed in a common accident or disaster, dying at or about the same time, I then

give, devise and bequeath my residuary estate to my children, MICHAEL J. POLLACK and

BRIAN R. POLLACK, in equal shares, to have and to hold the same unto themselves, their heirs

and assigns, absolutely and forever.

FOURTH: I hereby nominate, constitute and appoint my wife, DONNA M.

POLLACK, as Executrix of this my Last Will and Testament, and hereby direct that she shall

serve without bond or security in any jurisdiction. Should my wife, DONNA M. POLLACK,

predecease me, die in a common accident or disaster with me, die during the administration of my estate or be unable or unwilling to serve, I then nominate, constitute and appoint my sons, MICHAEL J. POLLACK and BRIAN R. POLLACK, to be the Executors of this my Last Will and Testament, and hereby direct that they shall serve without bond or security in any jurisdiction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed my name and affixed my seal this 10 th day of January, 2008 to this my Last Will and Testament.

ROBERT W. POLLACK

The foregoing Will of ROBERT W. POLLACK consisting of two pages including this page was signed, sealed, published and declared by the said ROBERT W. POLLACK as and for his Last Will and Testament in our presence, and we, at his request and in his presence and in the presence of each other, signed our names as witnesses thereto this LOTH day of January, 2008.

rosiding at: 3 Maiden Lane Pleasautuille, NY 10570

residing at:

Amenk, NY 10504

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) SS. :
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER_)

Each of the undersigned, individually and severally, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

The Last Will and Testament was subscribed in our presence and sight at the end thereof by Robert W. Pollack, the within named Testator, on the 10 day of January, 2008.

Said Testator at the time of making such subscription declared the instrument so subscribed to be his Last Will and Testament. Each of the undersigned thereupon signed their names as witnesses at the end of said Last Will and Testament at the request of the Testator in his presence and sight and in the presence and sight of each other.

Said Testator was then over the age of eighteen years, and in the opinion of each of the undersigned, of sound mind, memory and understanding and not under any restraint or in any respect incompetent to make a Last Will and Testament. Said Testator, in the opinion of each of the undersigned, could read, write and converse in the English language and was suffering from no defect of sight, hearing or speech or from any other physical or mental impairment which would affect his capacity to make a valid Last Will and Testament. The Last Will and Testament was executed as a single, original instrument and was not executed in counterparts.

Each of the undersigned was then acquainted with said Testator and makes this affidavit at his request.

The Last Will and Testament was shown to the undersigned at the time this affidavit was made, and was examined by each of them as to the signatures of said Testator and of the undersigned.

The said Last Will and Testament was executed by said Testator and witnessed by each of the undersigned under the supervision of Robert H. Law, III, Esq., an attorney-at-law admitted to practice in the State of New York, who stated that the formal requirements of the New York Estates Powers and Trusts Law regarding the ceremony of execution and attestation of a Last Will and Testament had been duly fulfilled and satisfied.

Severally subscribed and sworn to before me this U^{th} day of January, 2008.

JAMES A. LAW Notary Public, State of New York No. 4996099 Appointed for Westchester County

ommission Expires May 11, 19-

2010

PATENT REEL: 035555 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 04/21/2015